

IJF ETHICS COMMISSION REPORT

The IJF Ethics Commission makes sure of the proper application of the IJF Code of Ethics which was adopted on March 26th 2013 and which defines the main ethics principles and judo educational and behavior values to which every member is required to refer to and to strictly comply with.

Our ethics principles are clearly stated in our Code of Ethics, which is part of the principles defined in the Olympic Charter and 2020 Olympic Agenda recommendations.

The Ethics Commission is composed of 4 members:

- Intendent General Lassana PALENFO (President)
- Danga Loum Omar (member)
- Al Sabah Ahmad (member)
- Draycott colin (member)

The Ethics Commission cannot refer cases to itself. It is seized when it is presumed that the IJF Ethics Code has been breached.

The Ethics Code is published on the IJF website.

No complaint has been filed to the IJF Ethics Commission board regarding non-compliance with our Ethics Code for the period 2015-2016.

Intendent General Lassana PALENFO